
PUBLIC P OCUREMENT REG LATORY AUTHORITY {PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA.I

Sui Northem Gas Pi nes Ltd01. Name of the nization/De

e

Public Sector anization

Yes

Yes

)) ) .J

02. Federal / Provincial Govt
ORACLE UTILITIES CC & B LICENSES (WIT

ONE YEAR SUPPORT)

H

03. Title of Contract

LEOt222t2304. Tender Number
oRACLE UT|L|TTES CC & B LICENSES (WITH

ONE YEAR SUPPORT)05. Brief Description Of Contract

Excludi GRs 88 Million06. Tender Value
07. Engineer's Estimated r civil Works onlicableNot

One08. Estimated Completion Period

Yes09. Whether The Procurement Was
lncluded ln Annual Procurement Plan

No Pro10. Advertisement

Noa. PPRA website (Federal
Agencies)

Nob. News P
13 04 2023 at 1130 Hrs11 Tender Opened On (Date & Time)
National12 Nature Of Purchase
Yes13 Extension In Due Date (lf any)

ri14 Number of Tender Documents Sold

Yes

Tick one

15. Whether qualification criteria was

'16. Which Method of Procurement Was
used

uded in Biddin ender documentsinc!

a. Single Stage - One Envelope
Procedure

b Single Stage - Two Envelope
Procedure
Two Stage Bidding Procedurec

No

DirectortnI\la

Biddr Procedure
d. Two Stage - Two Envelope

Not Applicable

17. Please specify if any other method of
procurement was adopted with brief
reasons (i.e. emergency, direct

'19. Whether approval of comPetent
authority was obtained for using a
method other than open competitive

otiated tenderi etc.
n autho

contracli
18. Who is the

bidd
01 Pro bidder20. Number of Bids Received

21 Whether the Successful BidderWas
Lowest Bidder

uopl22 Whether lntegrity Pact Was Srgned

)l

Enclosed

ATTACHMENT - I



ATTACHMENT.II

PUBLIC PROGUREMENT REGULATO RY AUTHORITY
PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA. II

S AL
ICER U

One01. Number of bidders present at the time of
opening of bids

lvl/s. Oracle Systems Pakstan, Pvt. Ltd

4th Floor Ufone Tower 55-C, Mai
,lslamabad,
n Jinnah

Avenue Blue Area lslamabad
02. Name and address of the successful bidder

Proprietary Bidder03. Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation
i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd evaluated bid)report(

ORACLE UTILITIES CC & B LICEN

(WITH ONE YEAR SUPPORT)

SES

04. Need analysis (why the procurement was
necessary?)

05.ln case extension was made in response
what were the reasons (briefly describe)time,

Yes
06.Whether names of the bidders and their

prices was read out at the time of opening of
bids

reement Attachedl09.10.202307. Date of contract signi
PKR. 75.153,285108. Contract award

Not Applicable.Og.Whether copy of evaluation report given to all
bidders

No
'1O.Any deviation from specifications given

the tender notice/documents

tn

Noaints receivedcom11.An
Noualification criteria12 Deviation from
No'13. Special conditions, if

Not Applicable



APP6ndix- |

Tender Enquiry l{o. LED/0r6lz

INTEGRITY PACT

DECLARAION OF FCE COMMISSION AND BR(XERAGE ETC PAYABIJ BY THE SUPPLIER

OF GOOD6, SERVIES, & WORKS IN CONTRACTS WORTH RS' 'IO.OO MILLION OR MORE

contact No: HOO/2223 Dated: 10-od-2023

contract vllue 75,153.285.00

contract Title:- oRACLE UTILTTIES CC&a LrcENSES (W|TH ONE YEAR SUPPOR'

ora.l. srstems Pakinan P.ivate Llmited herebv d€dares rhat it has not obtained oblain or indu'ed th€ prccurdh€nl

;r anv .;nnscr. idrt. melest. Dtivil.a'e o' other oblitilion would b€nelit lrom Government ot Pakinan or anv

uo.,notr"tir" srUiiulrion * asen(y thereot of anv olher qtitv o'rned or contrdled bv n bl€ak n (GoP) th@"8h tnv

corupt businest pracdre.

Wirhout limitlng $. Sen.raliiy of the lore8oin& Or.cle Svnems Pakstan Pnvate Limited rep'es€nts tnd r"rerns
ia it trui l,;ry-a""r"ia fi," uioreras€, commiisbn, t€es ac Pai, or pavabh to anvoe and nol twen or age€d to

8tv€andsh.llmltotiveola€reeto8iwtoanyonewihinoloulsid€Pakistaneilh€'dte(llyorindnecllythlouSh
iny naturat or lutuii"t pprson, lncludh8 its sffiliate, aaent, associat€, b{oker, consullanl' director' promler'

+ir"tlol*., +or*t o, tbcdrvy, anv c€.nmission, Sratiftalion, bribe, nnde/s le or Kd(bacl( {hettl€r des'rlb€d

"rco*rr,"t " 
f*. 

"tr".-s€, 
win the otti€cl oI obtaini,E or induchg the procu'ern€m of e 

'ontrsc! 
ithq int€rc$'

p.'rfl"e" .i ;,h"i .blit ,i." 
"1 

b€.lefil in wfutsoever fotm nom GoP ex'epl that whkh has b€en elpresslv de'lared

or.deS6ternsPakE;r..Pivateurited.ertifiesth€tnh6rEdeards-lmltefuld'E.lcUleol.l!8ru.msG.r'd
arr"n:mr.s "i*, "f 

perso.ts h ,espe(r ol or r.iat€d lo the t-arE d'on *in GoP tnd has mt ialcn arry 'ctd 
or

*fl nol i.ke any adan rD ciromvlnt the abo\a d€daralioi, r€gtessrttlib' or *afltnty

r}.de s6rdn3Pdkuri! prtust Limhed ac(ep6 firl rcspochilitv ad strid liabilitv lor m'hnt a.rv fals' &(lJarid'
l'oi *-,,iir n n a"a..,r" ,i."p.--nint f-ts ot tahnS anv .ctior lil(€lv lo 

'tef?'l 
th€ porpo'€ ol this d€dtrtt'o''

r"g;l;- 
""d ""-",y. 

lt a8re6, th.t any .Dntac! righ! intEre5t, privLs€ or ottEr oblEErton,or-bdplt

JaiJ ii p".."0 * .t";.s.i{r;ha!, *ithod preiudic! to arry otts dthtt and rsnidies 
'vaiLd' 

to CtoP ui'hr

hw. contr!.r d otlEr irElru.rBnt, be vold.bl€ at the option o'1 GoP'

NotwirhsLndin8 aoy riShls end rcrn€dies exercis€d bv GoP in this 
'egard' 

Orel€ Svntnl3 Pchstan-ft\6t'-Limil€d

-,* r. .a.tti f"'C,oi r. ory ioss or damage ho,r€d bv tl on x@nl of iB 
'o'ruF 

hEncls pra'te' and turmH

Hr.."".."t".'. C"p i" *, "-*n "qri-t"m 
to t*' titr€s ttE sum ol anv (mmE'6ro'r tratift8llo'r' b'b''

;-#;;i; 
", 

H.**.i""- by orrcre syst?ms Pahstan PrivstP umted as .l(esau lo' dh€ pulos' or obtanin8

., iJ*riiir," p,*r'""--, i -v .o*i"a, ,lel,t, inte.""r Pivihae or other obliSation or ben'lt in $tptsever

Sui Northcrn

(^ of ua.
L Orftle SFt.m. Plhitsn hvatc Llmlt.d



PUR:59

W,>
Dalcd:05.10.20?3

}'A\A(;I\G DIRECl'OR

ORACLI,I UTILITIES CC& B LICE ONN YEAR SIJPPORT)ITH

TENDER ENOUIRY NO: LED/036/23
PURCHASE ORDER NO: HOD222I23

Placed opposite, for your signatu.es is purchase order covering Oracle Utilities CC&B Licenses (with one

)€ar suppon) as detailed b€low:

Purchase Order No. HOD|222I23 - Ws Or^cle tem Pakistan Pvt. Ltd

4,8E8,972.50

2.444.486 .25

4.888,9?2.50

Company S€cretary, vide merno No. CA,tsOD-12452 dated:03.10.2023 (flag "A) has informed rhst the
purchase order has b€€n approvcd by lhe Board ofDircctors at its 6l2d me€ting held on 03.10.2023.

ktter ofintent dat€d 04.10.2023 (fla8'B') has been issued to M/s. Ordcle Sysrem IslanEbad Pakistan

Kindly appmve.

SC,U(CSSr
l

C

Sr. t Oracle Utilities CC & B Licenses (with one )ear support)
Oracle Utilities Customer Care and Billing Enterprise Edition for
Residential ,100 in Customer Count
Oracle Utilities Cuslomer Care ard Billing ArEhiving for
Residential Cultomers - 100 in Customer Count Per?etual

Perpefual Encompasses

QTY

5000
Nos.

l.l 0l No
). Ordcle Ulilities Customer Care and Billing Base for Residenlial

Cuslome.s - I 00 in Cudomer Counl Perpetual

Software UDdate License & Support
5000
Nos.

19,555,890.00

2.1 Software Update License & Suppon 0l No 4.302.295.80
Oracle Utilities CuslomerCare and Billing Credit and Collectioos
for Residential Custom€rs - I 00 in Customer Comt Pemetual

i000
Nos

9,7't1 ,945 .00

3.t Sonwarc Update License & Sugpon 0l No 2,15),141.90
O.acle Utilities Customer Care and Billing Rating and Billing for
Residential Cq!@4ers - l=q in Clstomer Cowlt Perpetual

5000
Nos.

9,'77't ,945 .00

4.1 Soouare Update License & Suppon 0l No 2,151,t47.90
Omcle Utilities Custome. Carc and BillinS Rating and Billing for
Inlerval Data for ResideDtial CustomeN - 100 in C\stomer Count
Perpental

5000
Nos.

7,331,458.75

5,I 0l NoS0flwarLupdaie License & Support 1,613,360.91
(,. Oracle Utilities Customer Caft and Billing Cashiering for

Residential Customers - I00 in Cusromer Count PerDetual
s000
Nos.

6,I Software Update License & Support 0l No 537.786.98
,1

Oracle Utilities Cuslomer Care and Billirg Task Optimizing
Tools for Residential Customers - 100 in Customer Count
Perpetual

5000
Nos.

'7.1 Software tlpdale Lic€nse & SuoDoa 0l No 1 ,07 5,573 .95

Sub 'Iotal 71 ,5 7 4.55 7 .4t
Tax @5% beioq Softr-r'are 3.578.,727.88

Total Proiect value F.O-R tlead OIIce including I ax 7 5 ,1s3285.29
Ruwes:Serenty Fi\)e Millioh ,Orc Hundled Fifty Three housand,Two Hundred & Eishtv Five only.

,; .!,il 5. I
, 1 ;T rtrld ^,,\16r' -[,06-{,,.

..Lrz|fi+

For Pre-^':fu:*

i"E-ffi

.2.

,/

DMD(SER\ ICtrSiGV



!l;24
FLr](-59

i.1D 5ECRfiA iAT

fitt,q* - I
Dal€d:24.03.2021

;;W-
+s

\\/,

h,.\+

sfuv

. PVBG(tozo)
" Late Delivsry charyes

me€nwhile vide a memo dard I 1.12.202ioitiated for {1e r€newd oI annual support of,,C ') d€tail is ar unde;:

F?ilE.

3.! f#t+T,::f"y ff H.*Y H:.#** #EereDt exply period

re-

05.0i.2O2I to
1 (Flag ,,D ,,) replied

dicuss

as under;
issue r,,aiver of Bid Secu.iry(2%)

#HIl,ffi##"diH',.trffi,"#H#J#*"#:iffi ,ffi trrH"ffi f,"#,

;?ilg-l;,ffiigffi :#fli#"d*l#,ffi

It.is submitted that waiver of 9e above slaures has abeady b€en exteDded to lvt/s Olacle S).stems Pakista! in our
previous tanitet eoqu-try coverhg Oracle Urilitiei CC&B LJce4es (with oD€ yea. supporf) and its coneryarding
apprcval note is placed at (FIes "E").

q--

SnNo.

Support Indiryfor CC&B licerrsei
CSI S€rvice CoDiract 58 1 5i0 5229,108 Ibb-20212

I9J2 l4s6u81 1619721

forsupport ERP tioenses
1 J323 ,10 l 85 Mar

5433

A&ual for5u!por CC&B licensei
S€rvice 58 530 3851i+ forsxpp,rt CC&B license$

CSI 2299291E M"v-2D.1

G

DMD'SE.RV-ICES]

i

I

lheir
initiate the

I

1

ceftificate

M/s O:acle S)rtemr Iali;F.n ti,ere aplroached to
vide email

has appdled that this tra$action will dircct without inyolving

I

&id{,*""4


